1			
2	CITY OF WESTLAKE		
3			
4	RESOLUTION 2025-09		
5			
6	A RESOLUTIO	N OF THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF WESTLAKE, FLORIDA, SELECTING	
7	A MEMBER C	OF THE CITY COUNCIL TO SERVE IN THE POSITION OF VICE-MAYOR UNTIL	
8	APRIL 7, 202	26, PURSUANT TO THE CITY'S CHARTER; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS;	
9	PROVIDING F	OR SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.	
10			
11		REAS, pursuant to section 8D of the City's charter, the City of Westlake	
12	hereby select	is a member of the sitting City Council to serve as the Vice-Mayor; and	
13			
14	WHEREAS, the Vice-Mayor shall serve until April 7, 2026, in the position of vice-		
15	mayor in the	absence of the Mayor; and	
16 17		THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF	
17	WESTLAKE, FLORIDA:		
19	WESTERRE, I		
20			
21	SECTION 1.	The City Council for the City of Westlake, selects, of	
22		seat to serve as the Vice-Mayor for the City of Westlake until April 7,	
23		2026.	
24			
25	SECTION 2.	That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.	
26			
27	SECTION 3.	<b>CONFLICTS</b> . All resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict herewith are	
28		hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.	
29			
30	SECTION 4.	SEVERABILITY. If any clause, section, other part or application of this	
31		Resolution is held by any court of competent jurisdiction to be	
32 33		unconstitutional or invalid, in part or application, it shall not affect the validity of the remaining portions or applications of this Resolution.	
33 34		valuaty of the remaining portions of applications of this Resolution.	
35	SECTION 5.	EFFECTIVE DATE. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its	
36	SECTION 5.	passage and adoption.	
37			
38	PASSE	ED AND APPROVED by City Council for the City of Westlake, on this day	
39	of		
40			
41			
42			
43			
44			
45		City of Westlake	
46		JohnPaul O'Connor, Mayor	

1	
2	
3	
4	Zoie Burgess, CMC City Clerk
5	
6	
7	